## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 12(02)2025

Date and time of FIR: 13/02/2025 at 10:.40 am

2

2.			
		Sections	Brief description of offence
1.	BNS		Causing grievous hurt by act endangering life or personal safety of others, Rash driving or riding on a public way and mischief causing damaged to the amount of fifty rupees

## 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 12/02/2025

Date to: 12/02/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 07:20 pm

Time to: 07:20 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 13/02/2025

Time: 10:.40 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 15/HNG-PS/2025

Date & Time: 13/02/2025 at 10:.40 am

4. Type of information: Complaint report

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 4 KM S/East from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: At Heingang Khong, IE

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

NEWB Pt - 1

entry NO. 3 HAVE - B) MX

6. Complainant/Information:

(a) Name:- Naorem Binarani Devi (58) yrs

(b) Husband Name:- N. Likhen Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:- 01/07/1967

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

(h) Occupation:- Not Known

## (i) Address: - Top Dusera Leikai, IE

			11	The P
SI.No.	Address Type	Address		
d	Present address	Top Dusera Leikai, IE	12	मन्यमन क्यान
				AL EAST DIS

(j) Phone Number:- 6009644501

7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

/. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused that the participation of known accused the known accused the participation of known accused the participation of known accused the participation of known accused the kn					
SI. Name A		Alias Relative's na	Relative's name	Present address	
No.					
	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9 Particular of properties of interest:

9. Particular of properties of Interest.			Malus (in Do)	
SL.No.	Property	Property	Description	Value (in Rs)
	Category	Туре		
1.				

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

II. inqu	iest Report, O.D. Case No., if any.
SI.No.	UIDB No.

- 12. First Information Contents. Report attached.
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation. (i)

b. Directed (Name of I.O): G. Meichanglung

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No:

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name:- N. Jhaljit Singh Rank: SI, OC/HNG-PS Heingang Police Station, IE

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information.

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station Imphal East District

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

The Officer-in-charge
Heingang Police Station.



Subject :- Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to state that on 12/02/2025 at around 07:20 pm, my son namely Naorem Samananda Singh (22) yrs and Yumnam Deepak Singh (24) yrs S/o (L) Y. Mangi Singh of Top Dusera Leikai, PS- Porompat/IE (pillion rider) while returning home from Pangei side on Honda Activa bearing registration No. MN06SD-6051 red in colour was dashed by one Auto rickshaw (RE) bearing registration No. MN01AK-0102 at Heingang Khong along Imphal Saikul road, Heingang-PS/IE. As a result, my son and pillion rider (mention above) got injuries on their persons and evacuated Hospital for medical treatment.

It is therefore, request you to kindly take up necessary action at the earliest.

Dated :- 13/02/2025

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Naorem Binarani Devi (58) W/o N. Likhen Singh of Top Dusera Leikai, PS-Porompat, IE # 6009644501